Necessary link may also be followed at Kolkata 
Police Official website – https://kolkatapolice.gov.in.   

Name of Work Annual recurring expenditure for 1 GBPS Unlimited 
Broadband Connectivity with a static IP  for  use of  
Kolkata Police  

Quantity As Per BoM. 
Estimated Cost Rs. 1,92,000/- {(Rupees One lakh Ninety two thousand) 

Per Annum} only  
Earnest Money Deposit Rs.4,000/- (Rupees Four thousand) only through online 

submission. No alternative will be accepted. 
Type of Bid Two-bid systems (Technical & Financial Bid). 
Date of Uploading of NIT Documents Online 
(Publishing Date)